23.1.1 The estimated amount for which an asset or liability should exchange on the 
valuation date between a willing buyer and a willing seller in an arm’s length 
transaction after proper marketing and where the parties had each acted 
knowledgeably, prudently and without compulsion. 

24 Valuations 

24.1 Market Value: 

£550,000 (five hundred and fifty thousand pounds) 

25 Legal enquiries  

25.1 We strongly advise that Legal Enquiries must confirm the suitability of the following 
points and refer back to us if any are incorrect so we may amend our valuation 
accordingly. 

25.2 Confirmation that the property will enjoy free and uninterrupted rights of vehicular and